

TITLE: Navy Medicine		Page 01 of 01		P R O G R A M 1 2 8 - S	
TERM: Date of Award thru March 31, 2008		QUINTESSENTIAL COLOR		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:	
DAPS/Navy		BASIS OF		Upper Marlboro, MD	
Program 128-S		AWARD		QUINTESSENTIAL COLOR	
		UNIT RATE		COST	
		UNIT RATE		COST	
I. PREPRESS OPERATIONS:					
(a)	Scanning.....per scan-----	314	10.00	3,140.00	10.00 3,140.00
(b)	PDF Proof.....per file-----	6	80.00	480.00	80.00 480.00
(c)	Color Content Proofs.....				
	per trim/page-size unit-----	488	4.00	1,952.00	4.00 1,952.00
(d)	One-Piece Composite Laminated Color Proof				
	per trim/page-size unit-----	244	30.00	7,320.00	30.00 7,320.00
(e)	Re-Fielding Address Label Electronic Data...				
	per print order-----	6	400.00	2,400.00	450.00 2,700.00
II. PRINTING & BINDING:					
(a)	Printing text pages in black ink,				
	including binding. . .per page. . .				
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	56	35.00	1,960.00	30.00 1,680.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	632	11.00	6,952.00	9.00 5,688.00
(b)	Printing text pages in four-color process,				
	including binding. . .per page. . .				
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	188	140.00	26,320.00	150.00 28,200.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	2102	15.00	31,530.00	16.00 33,632.00
(c)	Each Additional Color: Printing text pages				
	in an additional color. . .per color/per page. . .				
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	29	5.00	145.00	30.00 870.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	334	0.10	33.40	2.00 668.00
(d)	Metallic Ink: Printing text pages in a				
	metallic ink. . .per metallic ink/per page. . .				
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	20.00	40.00	20.00 40.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	23	1.00	23.00	1.00 23.00
(e)	Spot Varnishing (wet trap). . .per page. . .				
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	130	5.00	650.00	30.00 3,900.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	1459	0.10	145.90	2.50 3,647.50
(f)	Varnishing Self-Cover 1 (wet trap). . .per page. . .				
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	6	100.00	600.00	100.00 600.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	67	5.00	335.00	5.00 335.00
III. PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:					
1. Bulk Shipments -					
	Packing and sealing shipping containers...				
	per container-----	57	2.00	114.00	2.00 114.00
2. Mailed Shipments & Copies Prepared for Mailed Shipments -					
(a)	Addressing single copies (self-mailers)...				
	per 1,000 copies-----	12	100.00	1,200.00	100.00 1,200.00
(b)	Single/multiple copies in kraft envelope				
	(up to 200 leaves).....per envelope-----	2939	0.50	1,469.50	0.60 1,763.40
(c)	Single/multiple copies, over 200 leaves,				
	up to 12 pounds (max. 14 pounds).....				
	per bag or bundle-----	1488	1.25	1,860.00	1.25 1,860.00
(d)	Quantities over 12 pounds, up to 36 pounds,				
	(max. 40 pounds).....per container-----	2137	1.50	3,205.50	1.50 3,205.50
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$91,875.30	\$103,018.40
DISCOUNT				5.00%	\$4,593.77
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$87,281.53	\$97,867.48
AWARDED					